

Process Certificate

Nedmag B.V.

Billitonweg 1, 9641 KZ Veendam, Netherlands

GMP+ International Registration number: GMP018537

Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance declares that it has justifiable confidence that the process:

Production of feed materials

at the company location Nedmag B.V. complies with the applicable requirements and conditions of the standard(s):

GMP+ B1: Production, Trade and Services

of the GMP+ FC Scheme (Based on the GMP+ C6) of GMP+ International.

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the scope and locations applicable to this approval are listed.

Original Approval : 15 March 2011 Current Certificate : 15 March 2020 Certificate Expiry : 14 March 2023 Certificate Number : 10255963 Approval Number(s) : 0021973

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V. ID Nr.: 30073

Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance has assessed the following activities:

The production and supply of the feed materials magnesium chloride and calcium chloride in liquid and in solid form.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its subsidiaries and affiliates, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Location

Nedmag B.V.

Nedmag B.V. WHC-2,





Production of feed materials.

Nedmagweg 199, 9641 TA Veendam, Netherlands GMP+ International Registration number: GMP021433



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its subsidiaries and affiliates, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register' Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.